GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP

58 9 10 13 12 3 2942 75.9
12 6 2 1 3 0 659 100.0
74 22 18 13 6 5 3676 79.7
34 2 7 8 4 0 196 61.8
113 24 26 19 16 1 5108 75.2
63 7 17 1o 11 0 2182 281.0
63 18 17 12 8 7 4179 8&7.3
120 18 34 22 13 1 4166 72.5
65 19 15 8 4 3 3079 70.8
1 1 4 2 2 © 237 90.0
1 0 1 0 0 0 20 100.0
72 19 12 1@ 7 2 2808 66.7
27 2 5 3 4 0 914 51.9
3 06 0 1 1 ©0 146 66.7
5 1 0 2 1 1 o043 80.0
101 19 22 19 12 1 5045 71.3
9 4 1 1 2 1 1119 8&8.9
13 4 1 2 2 © 872 69.2
15 5 1 6 2 1 870 93.3
le 4 3 2 2 1 728 68.8
2 2 © 0 0 o 31 100.0
9 0 4 4 1 0 361 100.0
51 19 16 5 5 2 2491 88.2
113 7 21 19 13 1 3239 53.1
5 2 1 1 1 0 203 100.0
44 12 6 6 6 1 3026 68.2
133 36 26 27 17 5 5175 79.7
1 0 0 © o 0 14 .0
116 19 28 12 13 3 4651 62.1
1 o 0 © 1 0 87 100.0
7 3 1 1 1 0 23 85.7
1 1 o 0 0 0 78 100.0
24 9 8 5 0 2 1263 91.7
17 3 2 3 6 0 97 82.4
88 10 19 17 11 2 3723 71.6
29 3 3 4 5 1 1004 51.7
11 © 6 2 © @ 557 72.7
2. 3 1 9 3 © 951 7e6.2
117 36 27 17 6 2 4170 73.5
2 © o 1 0 o 26 50.0
6 1 2 © 0 0 460 50.0
1 06 0 © o0 0 3 .0
72 20 17 16 5 3 3169 80.6
29 7 9 4 4 1 1385 82.8
7 3 1 2 © 0 o657 85.7
1 2 3 1 0 0 286 54.5
15 1 3 1 3 0 349 53.3

Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.J.H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)

Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)
Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)

Mrs.J.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.R.Waters (Peachland,BC)
Mr.P.Smith (Woodstock,ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)
Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)
Mr.R.Montague (Halifax,NS)
Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)

Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
Mrs.S.Diamond (Kirkland,PQ)
Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mr.K.Mueller (Manitowoc,WI)
Mr.G.D.Donaldson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.J.Morden (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.T.R.Brown (La Mesa,CA)
Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mr.V.G.Perry (Canoga Park,CA)
Mr.R.D.Renihan (Davenport,IA)
Mrs.W.Wartnow (Sidney,BC)
Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,ON)
Mr.W.Brennan (Victoria,BCO)
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641
606
5964
3025
2321
40
2351
82
585
1584
1206
2219
72
3785
2027
4041
117
699
349
3509
1092
2404
1873
46
135
596
5147
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24
10
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3612
1707
215
379
1275
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100.
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81.
81.
33.
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81.
73.
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Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BQO)
Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mr.M.Riddle (Ravenna,OH)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.G.Sangster (Sepulveda,CA)
Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.E.Stewart (Vancouver,BC)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
Mrs.E.Nash Hellerman (Severn,MD)
Mr.T.Gately (Pineville,PA)
Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
Mrs.H.Pugh (Toronto,ON)
Mr.H.Bennink (Oakville,ON)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
Mrs.M.Daye (Windsor Junction,NS)
Mr.J.Taylor (Burlington,ON)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)
Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)
Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,0ON)
Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)

Miss L.Burpee (Moncton,NB)
Mr.E.E.Loebe (La Jolla,CA)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mrs.A.Clark (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)
Mr.G.Plaga (Lebanon,OH)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.T.Rainey (Enid,0K)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Mr.L.Auslander (Lake Forest,IL)
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3116
257
2159
59
760
225
17
25
11
3684
1236
52
231
51
1023
341
398
3345
951
1013
10
1102
1921
1691
214
826
753
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919
312
1554
2385
3121
4284
2540
294
7
3348
337
56
1113
2662
1019
2124
1178
662
631
252
4291
170
153

64.
25.
74.
100.
73.
60.

78.
85.
50.
75.
50.
76.
88.
100.
65.
93.
63.

61.
79.
64.
60.
77.
85.
33.
73.
83.
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Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.A.Maurer (Pottsville,PA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mrs.V.0lmos-0Ollivier (Gardena,CA)
Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)
Mrs.T.Stevenson (Santa Barbara,CA)
Mr.D.J.Grivas (Bay Saint Louis,MS)
Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Mr.F.Luland (Australia)

Mr.J.Cole (Portal,GA)
Mrs.J.Patterson (Columbus,OH)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.J.Perfect (Wakefield,NZ)
Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.C.Sommers (Las Crucas,NM)
Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)
Mr.R.L.Ayers (Stone Mountain,GA)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Mr.A.Berg (London,ON)

Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mrs.J.Wilcox (Seattle,WA)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mr.Garcia Y Garcia (Bogota,Colombia)
Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
Mr.W.Geisenhafer (Eaton Rapids,MI)
Mrs.U.Magnussen (Hatuna,Sweden)
Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BQO)
Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)
Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)
Mr.R.Watson (Tasmania,Aust)
Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)
Mr.E.Croad (Auckland,NZ)
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498
987
1606
27
1987
51
277
180
982
785
1515
1046
1312
226
2040
383
179
3977
37
989
826
1535
1021
736
119
2564
934
769
32
294
1953
97
2213
103
1072
2617
415
1172
907
600
1869
135
429
182
268
2668
2895
1368
923
588
2085

31.
67.
82.

54.
100.
66.
75.
06.
90.
95.
69.
73.
100.
81.
75.
25.
64.
100.
78.
71.
88.
70.
25.
100.
68.
57.
71.
100.
06.
77.
100.
57.
100.
44,
76.
100.
78.
94.
85.
62.
33.
80.
66.
75.
67.
64.
62.
69.
61.
68.

Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Sr.A.Quiroga N (Caracas,Venezuela)
Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.J.Bennett (Seattle,WA)
Mr.E.E.Stevenson (Greer,SCO)
Mr.P.Luyten (Tasmania,Australia)
Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)
Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)

Mrs.M.Vurma (Pickering,ON)
Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)
Mr.D.Bradley (Gaitherburg,MD)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)

Mr.M.Divanni (Santiago,Chile)
Mr.D.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Dr.J.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel,MX)
Mr.D.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mr.R.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)

Mr.C.Webb (Joshua Tree,CA)

Mr.K.Clark (Pickering,ON)

Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)

Mr.J.C.Parker (Chadd Fords,PA)
Mr.C.Herendeen (Broadview Heights,OH)

Mrs.S.E.Edwards (Richmond Hill,ON)
Mr.W.H.Hunger (St.Laurent,PQ)
Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mrs.K.Drury (Saranac Lake,NY)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.H.Miller-Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mr.D.Jones (Marietta,GA)

Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)
Mrs.P.Adamson (Roslyn Heights,NY)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)

Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)
Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)
Mr.D.Booxbaum (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.R.Tongren (Bloomfield,CT)
Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)
Mr.H.K.Bishop (Harlan,IA)
Mr.C.Mulock (CArvada,CO)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)



72 10 21 12 8 3 2901 70.8 Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)

76 20 19 12 8 4 3380 77.6 Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)
31 8 9 4 3 0 1206 77.4 Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)
19 2 5 2 4 0 1131 068.4 Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)
70 17 12 10 6 @ 2797 64.3 Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)

2 1 0 1 0 0 189 100.0 Mr.A.Caneda (Mexico)

1 1 © 0 0 0 131 100.0 Mrs.G.Buttram (Midwest City,0K)

3 1 o © 0 0 118 33.3 Mr.I.Snaith (Netherby,S.Australia)
76 16 17 10 13 o6 38064 73.7 Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
lo 2 4 2 1 0 1032 56.3 Mrs.J).Doniere (Holland,OH)

9 4 5 1 2 1 811 63.2 Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
106 3 3 2 1 © 378 90.0 Mr.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
lo 2 2 2 1 © 0620 43.8 Mr.Brian Taylor (Puslinch,ON)

1 o o0 0 0 0 22 .0 Mrs.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)
11 4 2 1 1 2 1314 72.7 Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
106 1 4 © 1 1 833 60.0 Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)
9 16 19 20 10 © 3206 65.7 Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)

69 14 12 11 9 1 2113 66.7 Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)

87 9 16 21 8 1 2641 62.1 Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)

97 11 21 19 15 1 3416 68.0 Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)

22 6 3 4 2 1 814 68.2 Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
17 1 5 2 3 @ 525 64.7 Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)

57 2 4 5 5 0 1566 28.1 Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,0ON)

4 0 1 2 1 ©0 167 100.0 Mrs.H.Luland (Phegan's Bay,NSW,Aust)
37 11 7 o6 1 2 1372 67.6 Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
24 8 5 5 3 3 1675 87.5 Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)

69 15 26 11 5 3 2885 82.6 Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)

2 1 © 0 0 0 135 50.0 Mr.G.Tabner (Mount Brydges,ON)

75 14 11 15 11 1 2687 68.0 Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)

57 13 9 7 10 1 2238 68.4 Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)

45 10 16 ©6 4 2 2355 93.3 Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
37 7 8 8 © 2 1899 62.2 Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)

41 106 5 8 5 1 1418 ©68.3 Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)

19 © 1 4 1 © 575 060.0 Mr.R.Stein (Henderson,NV)

101 28 13 12 14 7 5325 66.3 Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
112 30 27 18 9 2 4463 75.0 Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)

70 20 13 12 9 8 5027 77.1 Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)

2 © 1 © 0 0 102 50.0 Mrs.D.Hausman (Stamford,CT)
le6 5 o6 3 1 1 1162 93.8 Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)
14 4 3 4 1 1 584 85.7 Mr.D.Helgesen (Maple Ridge,BC)
37 4 9 11 3 0 1324 73.0 Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)

14 1 1 3 3 0 404 57.1 Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)

1 o o 1 0 0 55 100.0 Mr.S.Stotyn (Calgary,AB)

8 11 16 25 12 © 2934 74.4 Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
14 o 4 1 1 1 815 85.7 Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)

2 0 1 0 0 0 42 50.0 Mr.F.Cartwright (Hillsboro,OR)

8 3 © 2 3 0 789 100.0 Mrs.L.Beckwith (Snohomish,WA)

1 o o0 0 0 0 18 .0 Dr.R.Smith (Brandon,MS)

51 20 9 7 4 2 2403 78.4 Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
11 1 4 © 0 ©0 236 45.5 Mr.J.Brant (Hedley,BC)
47 6 17 13 4 0 1438 85.1 Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
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184
1653
561
169
825
1941
1657
8
2195
131
35
141
19
224
26
155
121
199
395
124
617
266
154
294
1236
106
324
1351
305
295
1116
338
70
192
1584
584
112
445
37
94
231
591
205
32
634
561
1213
216
340
875
378

50.
70.
44,
100.
69.
84.
61.

71.
100.

33.

87.

66.

100.
44 .
100.
44 .
100.
16.
100.
70.

58.
88.
66.
42.
95.
100.
100.
66.
80.
62.
66.
100.

50.
83.
72.
66.

25.
50.
92.
75.
88.
58.
100.

O WO OO OO NNWOOONUNDANOONONOWOSONONSONO PO ONOUOWOONSOWRNSOAMUNS

Ms.R.Anderson (Simi Valley,CA)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.D.MacDonald (Carmel Valley,CA)
Mrs.N.Eberhart (Encinitas,CA)
Mr.E.Dean Jr. (Roanoke,VA)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mrs.E.Middleton (Napier,NZ)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Mehlenbacher (Fisherville,ON)
Mr.R.Arnold (Boothwyn,PA)
Mrs.A.Greenwood (Dandalk,ON)
Mr.N.Austin (Granada Hills,CA)
Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)
Mr.B.Ziessow (Franklin,MI)
Mr.R.Pemberton (Howell,MI)
Mrs.R.Mahan (Severna Park,MD)
Mr.C.Adlercreutz (Sollentuna,Sweden)
Mr.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)

Ms .M. Thompson (Sacramento,CA)
Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mr.C.Ruppert (Boylestown,PA)
Mr.L.Reasin (Dallas,TX)
Dr.A.Grossman (Los Gatos,CA)
Mr.L.Mapes (Glen Ellyn,IL)
Dr.B.McGivern Jr.(Staten Is.,NY)
Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)
Mr.K.Kahn (Wyncote,PA)

Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)

Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Mrs.J.Colbourn (Nepean,ON)
Mrs.R.Schelling (Victoria,Australia)
Mrs.E.Treen (Milwaukee,WI)
Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)
Mr.C,G.Liepmann (Flushing,MI)
Mrs.A.Fraser (Duncan,BC)
Ms.S.Tietjen Brewster (Rhinebeck,NY)
Mr.D.Gooding (Western Australia)
Mrs.B.Allewell (Wasaga Beach,ON)
Mr.S.Andrews (St.Johns,NF)
Mrs.C.McGowan (Newton,MA)

Mr.C.Taylor (Stouffville,ON)
Mr.B.Giles (Christchurch,NZ)
Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)
Mr.G.Schwartz (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.B.Taylor (Armdale,NS)
Mr.B.DeBoer (Montreal,PQ)

Mrs.D.Hutchison (Pound Ridge,NY)
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